8-107
2-Way Prop. Throttle Valve with Shut-Off Valve
Series TEA
TEA UK.INDD  18.10.22
8
Catalogue MSG11-3500/UK
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Characteristics

TEA UK.INDD  18.10.22
8
Catalogue MSG11-3500/UK
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Dimensions
TEA NG25...50 TEA NG63...100
Size 25 32 40 50 63 80 100
H 239 250 260 270 312 337 352
b1 85 102 125 140 180 Ø 250 Ø 300
d1H7 45 60 75 90 120 145 180
d2H7 34 45 55 68 90 110 135
t2+0.1 72 85 105 122 155 205 245
B2total 98 106 118 125 158 193 218
B3total 208 205 216 224 255 290 315
NG Kit    ISO 4762-12.9 NBR FPM
25 BK391 4x M12x50 108 Nm SK-TEAN10E25 SK-TEAN10E25V
32 BK415 4x M16x55 264 Nm SK-TEAN10E32 SK-TEAN10E32V
40 BK416 4x M20x70 517 Nm SK-TEAN10E40 SK-TEAN10E40V
50 BK417 4x M20x75 517 Nm SK-TEAN10E50 SK-TEAN10E50V
63 BK418 4x M30x100 1775 Nm SK-TEAN10E63 SK-TEAN10E63V
80 BK419 8x M24x120 890 Nm SK-TEAN10E80 SK-TEAN10E80V
100 BK420 8x M30x140 1775 Nm SK-TEAN10E100 SK-TEAN10E100V
KOVAZ.cz